



2026:HHC:8426

Santuk Ram vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.8981 of 2023 a/w CWP No.8982 of 2023

15.07.2024 Present: Mr. Aashish Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

The Court stands informed that there are other similar cases pending adjudication and it would be in the interest of justice in case all the case are heard together. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list alongwith CWPs No.8972, 8973, 8974, 8975, 8976, 8977, 8978, 8979, 8980, 8981, 8982 of 2023 and CWPs No.214, 215 and 216 of 2024, after four weeks before the appropriate Bench. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 15, 2024
(Rishi)